

SC 2034.16
State Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar
FIR No. 49/09
PS : NFC

14.12.2016

File taken up today as 12.12.2016 was declared a holiday on account of “*Milad-Un-Nabi*” (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad).

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
No PW is present.
Put up for PE on 15.2.2017.

(LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
ASJ-04 & Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East,
New Delhi : 14.12.2016