

SC No. 2034.16
State Vs Nagesh @ Nageshwar
FIR 49/2009
PS. New Friends Colony

29.03.2017

Present:- Sh. Pravin Rahul Ld. Addl. PP. for state.
Accused Nagesh produced from JC with counsel Sh. S.K. Sharma.
PW1 Mohd. Nazrul examined and discharged.
IO/SI Lokender Tyagi is present but discharged unexamined being the IO.

Bail application of accused Nagesh @ Nageshwar is pending disposal who is stated to be in JC since 17.03.2016. Since, the victim has been cross-examined and discharged, hence, there is no likelihood of accused to threaten and intimidate him. Keeping in view of the facts and circumstances, accused Nagesh @ Nageshwar is admitted to bail on his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount.

Now to come up for remaining PE on 25.05.2017.

(LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
ASJ-04 & Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East,
New Delhi : 29.03.2017