

SC 2034.2016
STATE Vs. NAGESH @ NAGESHWAR
FIR No. 49 /2009
PS : New Friends Colony

25.05.2017

Present : Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail in person.

PW-Mohd. Rana is present, but discharged unexamined as Ld. Counsel for accused is stated to be not available today being unwell. Expenses of witness to the extent of Rs.300/- paid by the accused for today's adjournment.

IO/SI Lokender, who is present in person is also discharged.

Now to come up on **03.07.2017** for PE.

(LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
ASJ-04 & Spl. Judge (NDPS) South East,
New Delhi : 25.05.2017