

SC No. 2034/2016  
FIR No. 49/2009  
PS NFC  
State v. Nagesh

22.12.2017

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

Exemption application filed on behalf of SI Lokender and same is allowed for today as he is on casual leave till 26.12.2017.

Charge was framed on 09.08.2016 and the recording of the evidence has not yet commenced despite the matter having been listed on several dates. Let atleast three witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 01.03.2018.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)  
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND  
22.12.2017