

SC No. 2034/16
State Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar
FIR No. 49/2009
PS NFS

03.05.2018

Present : Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.

Dr. Tanvir Ahmed has left the services of Holy Family Hospital. Summons be issued to MS of Holy Family Hospital to depute some doctor who identifies signature and handwriting of Dr. Tanvir Ahmed as well as to send record clerk. Copy of MLC be sent with the summons.

Dr. Vipul Mishra has been served, but has not appeared. Let him be served again for next date of hearing.

B/W against PW Javed remained un-executed as his address is not available. Let B/W be served upon through IO for next date of hearing. B/W have been executed PW Mohd. Rana, but has not appeared.

List the matter for PE on 13.08.18.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
03.05.2018