

**SC No. 2034/16**  
**State Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar**  
**FIR No. 49/09**  
**PS :NFC**

**13.08.2018**

Present : Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is present on bail

PW-2 Ram Patt, Medical Record Technician and PW-3 Dr. Asjad have been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Dr. Kartika from AIIMS has appeared on behalf of Dr. Yashwant. However, she is discharged unexamined as she does not identify the signature and handwriting of Dr. Yashwant.

**Summons be issued to MS of AIIMS to depute some doctor who identifies signature and handwriting of Dr. Yashwant as well as to send record clerk in respect of MLCs No.152609 and 152610 both dated 07.02.09.**

Dr. Tanvir Ahmed has been served. **PW Mohd. Rana has appeared on B/W. He is bound down for 16.11.18.**

B/W could not be served upon PW Javed as he has shifted to Bangladesh.

Summons issued to Dr. Viplav Mishra from AIIMS not received back. **Let him be served again for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for PE on 16.11.18.

**(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)**  
**ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND**  
**13.08.2018**