

**SC No.2034/2016**  
**STATE Vs. NAGESH @ NAGESHWAR**  
**FIR No. 49/2009**  
**PS New Friends Colony**

**21.01.2019**

Present: Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused is present on bail.  
Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

PW Mohd. Rana is present. Assistance of IO is required for recording his evidence. Hence, he is discharged unexamined. He is bound down for next date of hearing. No other witness has been summoned. Some clarifications are required from IO. **Let HC Pramod Kumar and ASI Megh Raj be summoned for 08.02.19. Accused is exempted for 08.02.19.**

List the matter for PE on 30.03.19. **Let IO be summoned for next date of hearing.**

**(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)**  
**ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND**  
**21.01.2019**