

SC No. 2034/2016
State Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar
FIR No.49/2009
PS New Friends Colony

30.03.2019

Present: Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
Ld. Amicus Curiae Ms. Ritu Shahi for accused
IO ASI Pramod Kumar is present.

Exemption request made on behalf of accused Nagesh @ Nageshwar and same is allowed for today only in view of reasons mentioned in the application.

PW Mohd. Rana is present today. However, he is discharged unexamined as accused is absent today. **He is bound down for next date of hearing.**

Dr. Tanvir Ahmed has been served for 2 PM. However, he has not appeared.

PW Javed Mohd. remained unserved as he is resident of Bangladesh and has left the furnished address. Let him be served through DCP, South-East for next date of hearing.

Copy of order be sent to DCP, South-East for compliance.

List the matter for appearance of accused as well as for PE on 09.07.19.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
30.03.2019