

SC No. 2034/2016
State Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar
FIR No. 49/2009
PS New Friends Colony

09.07.2019

Present: Sh. Mayank Tripathi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail with Amicus Curiae Ms. Ritu Shahi

PW Mohd. Rana was bound down for today. However, he has not appeared. **B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against him for next date of hearing.**

PW Javed Mohd. could not be served even through DCP, South-East. Thus, PW Javed Mohd. is dropped from the list of witnesses

List the matter for PE on 20.09.19.

(Dr. Neera Bharihoke)
ASJ-06/South-East/Saket/ND
09.07.2019