

SC No. 2034/2016  
**St. Vs. Nagesh @ Nageshwar**  
FIR NO. 49/2009  
PS New Friends Colony

23.09.2020

Matter taken up through VC.

Present : Ld. APP for State.

None on behalf of accused.

(As per record accused on bail)

Matter to come up on 17.03.2021 for purpose fixed already.

**(ANUJ AGRAWAL)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi: 23.09.2020**