

SC 2034 of 2016
STATE Vs. NAGESH @ NAGESHWAR
FIR No. 49 /2009 (New Friends Colony)

17.03.2021

Present: Sh. R.S. Negi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is on bail but not present today.
Ms. Ritu Shahi, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused.

The normal functioning of court was suspended for last one year due to current pandemic and the normal functioning has resumed since 15.03.2021 only and therefore no adverse order is being passed against accused.

Issue court notice to the accused and his surety for next date of hearing i.e. **03.06.2021**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:17.03.2021