

SC 2034 of 2016  
STATE Vs. NAGESH @ NAGESHWAR  
FIR NO. 49 /2009 (New Friends Colony)

13.09.2021

*Present matter is taken up in terms of order of Hon'ble High Court bearing No. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021.*

Present: Sh. Nischal Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through VC.

Accused is on bail but not present today.

Normal functioning of courts was suspended due to current pandemic for last more than one year and it has recently been resumed, therefore no adverse order is being passed.

Issue court notice to accused and his surety through concerned SHO/IO for **29.01.2022**.

**(ANUJ AGRAWAL)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:13.09.2021**